Authorised Officer of Dewan Housing Finance kmited (Mow known as Piramal Capital 
& Housing Finance Limited) had: issued dem notice dated 20.04.2021 & 
06.05.2027 caling upon the Barrower Mr. Rajesh Chunnilal Jain along with its 
mortgagors & guarantors, jointly and severally to repay the fotal amount being Rs. 
4,08,45.500/- (Rupees Four Crores Mine Lakhs Forty- Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) ason 3181 March, 2021 along with further Inerest and incidental 
expenses and costs within 20 days from the date of the said notice. 
Furlher, in continuance and in exercise of powers contained in SARFAES| Act, the 
Authonsed Officer of Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited had taken the